Notes from DAAC - ECS MSS telecon 4/29/99

Dev rep: Lou Swentek

1. Is it possible to ping the CDS servers?

Answer: HPOV does not currently have the capability.  May not be difficult

to add a CDS ping, suggest CCR from DAACs.

2.  Is it possible to cold start custom code from HPOV?  Currently, HPOV is

not being used at the DAACs for one is only able to warm-start the servers

and scripts are available to accomplish the same task.

Answer: Multiple startup options are not currently planned, HPOV currently

supports one startup script [i.e., warm startup?], suggest CCR.

3.  Occasionally we see blue symbols not deleted from the map.  What is the

cause and what should we do to clean up?

Answer: Most blue symbols are cause by HPOV getting out of sync [with the

agents in the boxes].  Most problems have been corrected in Drop 4PY and

should reduce the number of times this happens. [didn't get the cleanup

process down, but would suggest you contact Rich Mumaw, GDAAC]

4. GenProxy was delivered but is not currently being used; what is the

purpose of GenProxy?

Answer: Was intended as wrapper for COTS daemons such as REMEDY's to

support HPOV monitoring.  Not planned for use in the near future.  Tivoli

provides an effective alternative to monitor daemons and may be used to

monitor REMEDY, DCE and Networking (SNMP) daemons.  The Master Agent should

be working with host daemons and manage SNMP daemon, but currently only

running the SubAgent at all of the DAACs.

4a.  Are you utilizing Tivoli capability in the Mini DAAC or VATC?  What is

the Tivoli upgrade shipping date?

Answer: part of test plan but, no - not aware of current testing in the

Mini DAAC or VATC.  Currently waiting on SGI media - shipped separately.

Expect to be done testing and delivered in June.  Plan to use Tivoli

instead of HPOV to monitor COTS servers (REMEDY, DCE daemons) not Custom

daemons.  (this is a correction to the written answer).

4b.  Where will Tivoli be checked out and when?

Answer: TBD  A complete re-install of Tivioli is expect to upgrade from

3.01 to 3.6.  Rich Mumaw indicated Tivoli has a few slight bugs but the

scripts are currently working well for monitoring COTS daemons at GSFC and

should be the same for the upgrade. LaRC was not able to get the current

verions of Tivoli up and has an NCR submitted (Bill Boden?), they are

currently on hold until they receive the new version and would like to know

the exact date in June.  Lou indicate they needed to receive the SGI media

and check it with the SGI boxes.  He is still looking at early June,

perhaps the second week. (Tonjua Hines, ESDIS, subsequently mentioned to me

she is working with ECS to target the first week in June).

EDC noted [on 4PX] they can't run a DB check without killing the

AR[REMEDY?] daemon.

5.  Can CPU [utilization] graphs be obtained for ECS hosts?

Answer:  The standard HPOV menu items (i.e., CPU graphs) only work with HP

daemons and we have few HP boxes on the floor.  Rich Mumaw indicated Tivoli

scripts monitor host processes, disk usage, disk usage, but need

modification because 5 min intervals is too frequent.  EDC indicated

security admin was interested in using scripts to monitor logs.  Rich is

planning to work with [Rich Snyder?] to coordinate script updates.

The Following questions were presented as walk-ons from Darla - EDC User

Services Rep:

6.  Is there a wild card option for entering the user's name into the order

tracking tool?

Answer: no

7.  Do passwds print on user transmittal letters?

Answer: yes, in 4PY

8.  How does the filters portion of the order tracking tool work?

Answer: They only work for selected purposes.  Trouble Ticket may be

written.  [ Darla, help me out...i didn't get the details]

9.  Why is the Order List clock 8 hours in advance of that the correct time

and the Request List clock?

Answer:  A Trouble Ticket - [ may be fixed in 4PY?]

10.  How does the system know not to go to suspend status when the

expration date has be reset by User Services?

Answer:  TBD [suggest answer needs research]....To suspend, the system sets

the expiration dat one month prior to expiration.

11.  What recovery procedures should we follow when the Sub Agent dies?

Answer: (Rich)  Blow away the binding vector file and restart.  (Lou) side

affects depend on HPOV sync & status the servers are in - may end up with

blue ICON.  Not seeing any blue ICONs in 5A.

John F. Moses

